Cash and Restricted Cash at End of the Period 764

FY’19 Outlook

2019 Adjusted EBITDA of $1.675 - $1.735 billion

Updating CapEx to $450 - $500 million; previously $450 - $550 million

Assumes full-year EUR/USD rate of 1.12

21

Q & A

22

Appendix

23

Q3’19 Income Statement (As Reported)

24

Income Statement Q3'19 Q3'18 % Change

Service revenue 922   963   -4%

Product sales 231   193   20%

Total Revenue 1,153   1,156   0%

Adjusted EBITDA 407 443 -8%

Operating Income 154   200   -23%

Interest expense, net (103)   (104)

Foreign exchange 124   21

Other -   (17)

Financial Charges, Net 21   (100)

Income Before Tax 175   100

Net Income (Loss) 131   54

Net Income (Loss) - Owners 104   22

Diluted EPS 0.51   0.11

Q3’19 Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures

25

Quarter to date Quarter to date

September 2019 Adjustments September 2019

As Purchase Foreign Refinancing and As

Reported Accounting Exchange Impairment Other Adjusted

Total revenue 1,153,247   (181)   -   -   -   1,153,066

Cost of services 575,594   (17,947)   -   -   -   557,647

Cost of product sales 136,246   (3,955)   -   -   -   132,291

Selling, general and administrative 201,416   (26,788)   -   -   -   174,628

Research and development 68,804   (1)   -   -   -   68,803

Impairment 432   -   -   (432)   -   -

Other operating expense (income), net 16,873   -   -   -   (18,615)   (1,742)

Total operating expenses 999,365   (48,691)   -   (432)   (18,615)   931,627

Operating income 153,882   48,510   -   432   18,615   221,439

Interest expense, net (102,551)   25   -   -   -   (102,526)

Foreign exchange gain, net 124,068   -   (124,068)   -   -   -

Other (expense) income, net (308)   -   -   -   2,336   2,028

Total non-operating income (expenses) 21,209   25   (124,068)   -   2,336   (100,498)

Income before provision for income taxes 175,091   48,535   (124,068)   432   20,951   120,941

Provision for income taxes (a) 44,530   11,666   (10,993)   -   5,368   50,571

Net income 130,561   36,869   (113,075)   432   15,583   70,370

Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interests 26,998   25   -   -   -   27,023

Net income attributable to IGT PLC 103,563   36,844   (113,075)   432   15,583   43,347

Net income per common share - diluted 0.51   0.21

Weighted-average shares - diluted 204,528   204,528

(a) Adjustments for income taxes are determined based on the statutory tax rate in effect in the respective jurisdiction where the adjustment originated.

International Game Technology PLC

Consolidated Statement of Operations

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

($ and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)

Unaudited

Q3’19 Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures

26

As Reported

Q3'19 Q3'18

Net income (loss) 131 54